# marina izola



# pricelist

use of travel lift / hour

# wet slips and dry storage

wet Wet slips fees include: berth in water, security, use of water and electricity (up to 16 A) consumption, slips toilettes, parking place for one vehicle. Yearly, seasonal and monthly fees must be paid in advance, if not daily rate will be applied. Daily rate does not include parking space for the car. For catamarans a 50 % extra fee will be charged. Marina staff have the right to measure the overall length of the vessel. Daily fee will be applied for berthing longher than 2 hours. Daily berth holders are entitled to a 20 % discount on daily fee in the winter period between 1.11. and 31.3. Daily or monthly transit guests sleeping on their vessel must pay the registration fee and daily tourist tax. Vessels with signed and paid annual and seasonal contracts are entitled to a 20 % discount for crane services (hoisting/lowering the vessel, hoisting/lowering the mast).

dryStorage on land includes the cradle and the use of<br/>the toilettes. Long-term dry storage is available upon<br/>request.

# Services not included in this price list are subject to a personalized offer.

Guests in transit are charged an extra day when staying after 13:00.

# other services

| expert's services / hour<br>(sundays and public holidays +50%) | 90       |
|--|----------|
| mariner services / hour<br>(sundays and public holidays +50%)  | 46       |
| towage assistance up to 10m                                    | 56       |
| towage assistance over 10 m                                    | 76       |
| coin laundry, drying   | 5        |
| parking/day  |          |
| car/day  | 24*/18** |
| car/month  | 120      |
| car/year   | 1200     |
| trailer/day***   | 30       |
| mast storage monthly   | 100      |
| cleaning of maintenance area                                   | 60       |
| vessel preparation   |          |
| up to 10 m   | 25       |
| over 10 m  | 35       |

| over 10 m              | 35 |
|------------------------|----|
| ladder rental          | 9  |
| charaina the batteries | 30 |

\* summer season from 1.4. until 31.10.

\*\* winter season from 1.11. until 31.3.

\*\*\* for trailers without permits, a daily fee increased by 100% is charged. hoisting the engine 173 diver / hour 92 41 mooring – rope magnetic card - internal 25 lost magnetic card 25 registration fee per person 1 2 tourist fee per person vessel cleaning - upon request electricity connection above 16 A - as per consumption use of the conference hall upon request waste disposal for new vessels up to 10 m 58 over 10 m 68

234

All services performed on Sunday, public holiday or between 21:00 and 8:00 will be charged with a 30 % supplement.

# valid from 21.12.2023 pricelist in eur

prices with 22 % VAT included

|                            | wet slips          |  |  |         |       | dry storage |       | crane operation       |                                     |                   |
|----------------------------|--------------------|--|--|---------|-------|-------------|-------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|
| length<br>overall<br>up to | yearly<br>contract | summer<br>season<br>from 01.04.<br>to 30.09. | winter<br>season<br>from 01.10.<br>to 31.03. | monthly | daily | monthly     | daily | hoisting/<br>lowering | washing<br>the hull<br>underwater** | mast<br>stepping* |
| 8 m                        |                    | 2.700  | 1.755  | 767     | 43    | 432         | 23    | 113                   | 53                                  | 86                |
| 9 m                        | 3.865              | 3.070  | 2.025  | 949     | 50    | 480         | 25    | 142                   | 64                                  | 111               |
| 10 m                       | 4.650              | 3.190  | 2.361  | 987     | 54    | 538         | 27    | 176                   | 77                                  | 151               |
| 11 m                       | 4.995              | 4.056  | 2.774  | 1.235   | 65    | 597         | 31    | 225                   | 83                                  | 199               |
| 12 m                       | 5.985              | 4.263  | 3.125  | 1.312   | 69    | 656         | 33    | 299                   | 96                                  | 259               |
| 13 m                       | 6.390              | 5.000  | 3.581  | 1.532   | 80    | 678         | 34    | 390                   | 106                                 | 316               |
| 14 m                       | 7.759              | 5.254  | 3.971  | 1.611   | 85    | 738         | 38    | 476                   | 111                                 | 374               |
| 15 m                       | 8.075              | 5.917  | 4.347  | 1.727   | 90    | 760         | 39    | 565                   | 125                                 | 432               |
| 16 m                       | 9.429              | 6.235  | 4.668  | 1.851   | 96    | 807         | 41    | 628                   | 133                                 | 492               |
| 17 m                       | 9.711              | 7.073  | 4.923  | 1.975   | 106   | 854         | 43    | 697                   | 140                                 | 573               |
| 18 m                       | 10.479             | 7.515  | 5.345  | 2.119   | 112   | 901         | 45    | 846                   | 165                                 | 656               |
| 19 m                       | 11.529             | 8.668  | 5.907  | 2.243   | 119   | 961         | 47    | 968                   | 174                                 | 726               |
| 20 m                       | 12.579             | 9.675  | 6.302  | 2.546   | 134   | 1.056       | 53    | 1.185                 | 199                                 | 882               |
| 21 m                       | 13.629             | 10.245                                       | 6.749  | 2.777   | 146   | 1.118       | 57    | 1.313                 | 206                                 | 967               |
| 22 m                       | 14.165             | 10.790                                       | 7.103  | 2.908   | 153   | 1.229       | 63    | 1.475                 | 224                                 | 1.079             |
| 23 m                       | 14.690             | 11.658                                       | 7.507  | 3.204   | 167   | 1.340       | 68    | 1.629                 | 231                                 | 1.106             |
| 24 m                       | 15.729             | 12.277                                       | 7.994  | 3.337   | 177   | 1.367       | 69    | 1.763                 | 245                                 | 1.142             |
| 25 m                       | 16.779             | 12.979                                       | 8.356  | 3.470   | 183   | 1.552       | 77    | 1.861                 | 249                                 | 1.229             |

\* Mast stepping on land +100€ surcharge.

\*\* 50 % surcharge on washing price will be added to dirty vessels.

\*\*\* For vessels over 25 meters LOA berthing fee will be defined on agreement.

\*\*\*\* For vessels located in the marina without registration or without a formal contractual relationship with the company Porting d.o.o., a daily fee increased by 100% is charged for each day. \*\*\*\*\* »Accommodation without Berth« - prior approval from the marina is mandatory! - The »Accommodation without Berth« package includes all forms of accommodation within the marina's

waters, including anchoring, mooring to other vessels, rafts, or port infrastructure. It does not include water and electricity connection, sailor assistance, parking, and the use of sanitary facilities – a

charge of 60% of the regular berth price according to the above tariff will be applied.

### valid from 21.12.2023 pricelist in eur - floating pier prices with 22 % VAT included

| wet slips                  |                    |  |  |         | dry storage |         | crane operation |                       |                                     |                   |
|----------------------------|--------------------|--|--|---------|-------------|---------|-----------------|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|
| length<br>overall<br>up to | yearly<br>contract | summer<br>season<br>from 01.04.<br>to 30.09. | winter<br>season<br>from 01.10.<br>to 31.03. | monthly | daily       | monthly | daily           | hoisting/<br>lowering | washing<br>the hull<br>underwater** | mast<br>stepping* |
| 7 m                        | 3.100              | 2.250  | 1.570  | 651     | 32          |         |                 |                       |                                     |                   |
| 8 m                        | 3.390              | 2.450  | 1.705  | 707     | 34          | 432     | 23              | 113                   | 53                                  | 86                |
| 9 m                        | 3.581              | 2.863  | 1.975  | 877     | 40          | 480     | 25              | 142                   | 64                                  | 111               |
| 10 m                       | 4.289              | 3.016  | 2.311  | 912     | 44          | 538     | 27              | 176                   | 77                                  | 151               |
| 11 m                       | 4.753              | 3.813  | 2.724  | 1.144   | 54          | 597     | 31              | 225                   | 83                                  | 199               |
| 12 m                       | 5.790              | 4.010  | 3.075  | 1.216   | 58          | 656     | 33              | 299                   | 96                                  | 259               |

\* Mast stepping on land +100€ surcharge.

\*\* 50 % surcharge on washing price will be added to dirty vessels.

\*\*\* For vessels over 25 meters LOA berthing fee will be defined on agreement. \*\*\*\* For vessels located in the marina without registration or without a formal contractual relationship with the company Porting d.o.o., a daily fee increased by 100% is charged for each day. Use of electricity and water are NOT included in price and will be paid based on actual consumption.

- Water 8 €/m3
- Ellectricity 0,4 €/kWh

Use of electricity and water are included in the price.